
Amount 

claimed

1 SRI LAKSHMI 

AUTOMOBILES

2,48,354

2 CYBER AUTOMOBILES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

1,74,612

3 METRO ENTERPRISES 53,886

4 FEROZ POWER AGENCY 28,800

5 CYBER AUTO PARTS 1,47,209

6 POOMKUDY AGENCIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED*

5,42,284

28,800

1,47,209

4,98,143

17.08

3.71

44141

1.98

10.12

34.26

15

16

17

03-06-2019

04-06-2019

05-06-2019

Operational 

Creditor

Operational 

Creditor

Operational 

Creditor

0

0

0

14 03-06-2019 Operational 

Creditor

053,886

13 03-06-2019 Operational 

Creditor

0

12.01

2,48,354

1,74,612

12 01-06-2019 Operational 

Creditor

0

Annexure-6

Name of the corporate debtor: KUSALAVA BATTERIES PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of commencement of liquidation: 29-04-2019; List of stakeholders as on: 17-03-2021

List of operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)

(Amount in ₹)

Sl.

No.

Name of creditor Identification 

No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount 

of any 

mutual 

dues, 

that may 

be set off

Amount 

of claim 

rejected

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, 

if any
Date of 

receipt

Amount of claim 

admitted

Nature of 

claim

Amount 

covered by 

lien or 

attachment 

pending

disposal

Whether lien 

/ attachment 

removed? 

(Yes/No)

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

% share in 

total 

amount of 

claims 

admitted


